#238
#237
#238

#238-A
#238-A
#238-A

#239
#239
#239

#238
#238

#240
{240
#240
#240
#240
#240
#240

242
#2h2
#242
#242

#2473
{243
#2U43
f£2U3
#243
243
#243
#243
243

244
244
f2uu
244
Ul -p

e

Friday
Sunday
Sunday

Friday
Saturday
Sunday

Saturday
Sunday
Sunday

Sunday
Sunday

Sunday
Thursday
Friday
Sunday
Saturday
Sunday
Sunday

Sunday
Sunday
Monday
Monday

Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Monday

Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Wednesday

Sunday

01/04/80
01/06/80
01/06/80

01/11/80
01/19/80
01/27/80

02/02/80
02/03/80
02/10/80

03/02/80
03/16/80

03/30/80
04/02/80
O4/04/80
04/06/80
04/12/80
04/13/80
04/20/80

05/18/80
05/25/80
05/26/80
06/01/80

06/06/80
07/13/80
07/20/80
07/27/80
07/27/80
08/03/80
08/10/80
08/17/80
08/25/80

08/31/80
09/07/80
09/14/80
09/21/80
09/24/80

09/28/80

1980 IOWA POLL RELEASES

Poll Finds Opposition To Arms Treaty Growing
60% Of Iowans Say They Like Their Jobs
Poll: Special Interests Hold Clout In Iowa

Reagan Sags, Carter Soars In Iowa Poll
45 Percent Shun Party Labels In Iowa Poll
Polls Reveal The Nature Of Iowans

Iowans Support Olympic Boycott
0il Is Worth A War, Say 44% Of Iowans
Serious Decline For Kennedy, 2 Polls Show (Gallup)

Oh, Golly!
What's On Top

Iowans Grown Impatient Over Iran, Poll Finds
Close Carter, Reagan Race Seen In Polls

Poll Finds Iowa GOP Is Abandoning Bush
Stoner Gains On Grassley, Poll Finds

Iowa Olympic Boycott Support Drops In Poll
And The Ioscar Goes To...

Credit...The Cards Iowans Hate, Love To use

Poll: Grassley Widens His Lead Over Stoner
Poll: Carter Farm Policy Riles Iowans
Reagan Holds Slim Edge Over Carter In Iowa Poll
Less Attention To Iran Hostages Urged By 16%

Of Iowans Polled

Iowans In Poll: Reagan Should Tap A Moderate

Carter Back By 18 Points In Iowa Poll

Iowa Poll: Grassley Tops Culver 53% - 36%

Poll Finds Living Cost Tops Taxes As Worry Of Iowans
Iowans' Ideal Fantasy Trips

Ray Remains Very Popular, Iowa Poll Says

Most Haven't Changed Lifestyles

Poll: Wealthy Iowans More Apt To Own Pets

Poll Finds Ray Most-Wanted Guest

Carter Lures Some Anderson Backers/

Culver Catches Up With Grassley

Iowans Judge Abilities, Characters Of Candidates
Iowans Balk At Pressure From Pulpit

Polled Iowans Think 'Rx' For Economy Is Tax Cut

Poll Finds 20% Swayed By Debate

Iowa Poll: ERA Retreat May Hurt GOP

966
967
968

969
970
971

972
973
97k

915
976

977
978
979
980
981
982
983

984
985
986

987

988
989
990
991
992
993
994
995
996

997
998
999
1000

1001

1002



k245
kU5
F2U5

U6 &
F2U6-A

245

Sunday
Sunday
Sunday

Sunday

Sunday

1980 Iowa Poll Releases (Continued)

10/12/80
10/19/80
10/26/80
11/02/80

12/14/80

Slight Gains For Carter, Culver In Poll
Glow On Farms Doesn't Shine On Carter: Poll
'Undecided' May Hold ERA Fate

Grassley Overtakes Culver;
Carter Edges Closer In Poll

Fewer Iowans Study Languages

1003
1004
1005
1006

1007




IOWA PO

RELEASES

SUBJECT INDEX

Abortion
Afghanistan Invasion
Aid to Poor/Unemployed
Anthony, Susan B. $1.00 Coin
Constitutional Convention
Credit Cards -
Government Control of
Ownership/Usage
Draft -
Peacetime

Registration (male/female)

Election - Iowa Senate
Culver, John

Grassley, Charles

Stoner, Tom

Election - Miscellaneous
Anderson/Reagan Debate
Carter/Reagan Debate
Carter/Reagan Poll Standings

Effect of Three Man Race
Iowa Caucus

Political Party Affiliatioen
Politiecs from the Pulpit
Voting Turn-out

Election - Pres. Candidates - GOP
Baker, Howard
Bush, George
Connally, John
Crane, Phillip
Reagan, Ronald

Possible Reagan Running Mates
Baker, Howard
Bush, George
Ford, Gerald
Kemp, Jack
Lugar, Richard
Simon, William

991

966, 972

968, 991

971

993, 1006

983
983

973
973, 991

980, 984, 990, 997, 998, 999, 1002,
1003

980, 984, 990, 997, 998, 999, 1002,
1003, 1005, 1006

980, 984, 990, 997

1001

1006

969, 974, 978, 986, 989, 997, 1000,
1001, 1003

978

969, 974

970

999

970

969, 974, 988

969, 974, 979, 988
974

969

974, 978, 979, 985, 986, 989, 997, 998,

1000, 1001, 1003, 1005, 1006

988
988
988
988
988
988




Election - Pres. Candidate - Democratic

Brown, Jerry
Carter, Jimmy

Kennedy, Edward

Election - Pres. Candidate - Independent

Anderson, John

Election - V.P. Candidates - All Parties

Bush, George

Crane, Phillip
Lucey, Patrick
Mondale, Walter

Election Trial Heats - Pres.
Brown vs. Carter
Kennedy vs. Carter
Reagan vs. Carter

Farmers -
Grain Embargo
Recession/Inflation
Personal Savings & Debt Level
Support of Carter
Support of Grassley
Support of Reagan
Trade Policy

Finance - Personal
Cost of Living
Growth of Income vs Inflation
Recession/Inflation
Sacrifice to Aid Economy
Taxes
Foreign Language Study
Governor - Iowa
Ray, Robert Popularity
Ray, Robert - A Sixth Term
Grain Embargo
Gun Control
TIoscar (Iowa Oscar)
Iowa Workers - Traits of

Iowans - Personalities/Character

Towa as a Political Gauge

974

969, 972, 978, 979, 985, 986, 989, 997,

998, 1000, 1001, 1003, 1006
969, 974, 979, 986, 997

978, 979, 985, 986, 997, 998, 1000,

1001, 1003, 1006

986, 997
986

997
986, 997

969
969
969

969

995

995

979, 985, 1004, 1006
997

985, 989, 1006

991

991, 994

994

971, 994

971, 994

991, 1000
1007

993, 966, 1006
993

969, 979, 985
991

982

967

971

971



Iowans'Thoughts OlFenial =

Celebraties
Movies

Nixon, Richard

Sacrifice to Aid Economy

State Fair Attractions

Susan B. Anthony $1.00 Coin

Women Name Changing

Iranian Crisis

Job Satisfaction

Kennedy's Legislative Proposals

Legislature -Iowa
Aid to Women/Elderly

Impact of Citizens Upon it
Special Interest Groups

Military Defense

National Policies - Pres.

Afghanistan

Arms Treaty/SALT II

Debate

Economic Program
Grain Embargo
Iranian Crisis
Olympic Boycott

Carter's

Support by Political Party

Withdrawal from Pres.
New Right/Moral Majority

0il/Engery -

Dependence upon
Gas Rationing

Protecting 0il Fields
Olympic Boycott
Olympic Games Popularity

Personalities -

Bray, Susan
Fry, Hayden
Hughes, Harold
Jenner, Bruce
Jepsen, Roger
Kaul, Donald
Landers, Ann
Leachman, Cloris
Olson, Lute
Ray, Billie
Turner, Richard
Zabel, Jim

Race?

971
971
971
971
971
971
971

969, 977, 987, 1006
967, 971

97U

968
968
968

995

972

966

969

983

969, 985

969, 972, 977, 987, 1006
972

974

986

999

991
974
973

972, 981, 991

U2

966
966
966
966
966
966
966
966
966
966
966
966




Pets 995
Russia 985
SALT II 966, 971
Special Interest Groups 968

State Representatives -

Recognition of 968
Swearing 975
Tax Cut Proposals 1000
Television Shows 976, 992
Travel - Ideal Fantasy Trip 992
Wage & Price Freezing 974
Women -
Abortion 991
Equal Rights Amendment 989, 991, 997, 1003, 1005, 1006
GOP Withdrawal of Support 1002
Name Changing after Marriage 971
7 . .
roduced by the Des Moines Register and Tribune Co. - Research Department

-y




	01.pdf
	02
	03
	04
	05
	06

