1980 IOWA POLL RELEASES

#238	Friday	01/04/80	Poll Finds Opposition To Arms Treaty Growing	966
#237	Sunday	01/06/80	60% Of Iowans Say They Like Their Jobs	967
#238	Sunday	01/06/80	Poll: Special Interests Hold Clout In Iowa	968
#238-A #238-A #238-A	Friday Saturday Sunday	01/11/80 01/19/80 01/27/80	Reagan Sags, Carter Soars In Iowa Poll 45 Percent Shun Party Labels In Iowa Poll Polls Reveal The Nature Of Iowans	969 970 971
#239 #239 #239	Saturday Sunday Sunday	02/02/80 02/03/80 02/10/80	Iowans Support Olympic Boycott Oil Is Worth A War, Say 44% Of Iowans Serious Decline For Kennedy, 2 Polls Show (Gallup)	972 973 974
#238 #238	Sunday Sunday	03/02/80 03/16/80	Oh, Golly! What's On Top	975 976
#240 #240 #240 #240 #240 #240 #240	Sunday Thursday Friday Sunday Saturday Sunday Sunday	03/30/80 04/02/80 04/04/80 04/06/80 04/12/80 04/13/80 04/20/80	Iowans Grown Impatient Over Iran, Poll Finds Close Carter, Reagan Race Seen In Polls Poll Finds Iowa GOP Is Abandoning Bush Stoner Gains On Grassley, Poll Finds Iowa Olympic Boycott Support Drops In Poll And The Ioscar Goes To CreditThe Cards Iowans Hate, Love To use	977 978 979 980 981 982 983
#242 #242 #242 #242	Sunday Sunday Monday Monday	05/18/80 05/25/80 05/26/80 06/01/80	Poll: Grassley Widens His Lead Over Stoner Poll: Carter Farm Policy Riles Iowans Reagan Holds Slim Edge Over Carter In Iowa Poll Less Attention To Iran Hostages Urged By 16% Of Iowans Polled	984 985 986 987
#243 #243 #243 #243 #243 #243 #243 #243	Sunday Sunday Sunday Sunday Sunday Sunday Sunday Sunday Sunday Monday	06/06/80 07/13/80 07/20/80 07/27/80 07/27/80 08/03/80 08/10/80 08/17/80 08/25/80	Iowans In Poll: Reagan Should Tap A Moderate Carter Back By 18 Points In Iowa Poll Iowa Poll: Grassley Tops Culver 53% - 36% Poll Finds Living Cost Tops Taxes As Worry Of Iowans Iowans' Ideal Fantasy Trips Ray Remains Very Popular, Iowa Poll Says Most Haven't Changed Lifestyles Poll: Wealthy Iowans More Apt To Own Pets Poll Finds Ray Most-Wanted Guest	988 989 990 991 992 993 994 995 996
#244	Sunday	08/31/80	Carter Lures Some Anderson Backers/ Culver Catches Up With Grassley	997
#244 #244 #244	Sunday Sunday Sunday	09/07/80 09/14/80 09/21/80	Iowans Judge Abilities, Characters Of Candidates Iowans Balk At Pressure From Pulpit Polled Iowans Think 'Rx' For Economy Is Tax Cut	998 999 1000
#244-A	Wednesday	09/24/80	Poll Finds 20% Swayed By Debate	1001
#244	Sunday	09/28/80	Iowa Poll: ERA Retreat May Hurt GOP	1002

1980 Iowa Poll Releases (Continued)

#245 #245 #245	Sunday Sunday Sunday	10/12/80 10/19/80 10/26/80	Slight Gains For Carter, Culver In Poll Glow On Farms Doesn't Shine On Carter: Poll 'Undecided' May Hold ERA Fate	1003 1004 1005
#246 & #246-A	Sunday	11/02/80	Grassley Overtakes Culver; Carter Edges Closer In Poll	1006
1245	Sunday	12/14/80	Fewer Iowans Study Languages	1007

IOWA POLL RELEASES

1980

SUBJECT INDEX

Abortion	991
Afghanistan Invasion	966, 972
Aid to Poor/Unemployed	968, 991
Anthony, Susan B. \$1.00 Coin	971
Constitutional Convention	993, 1006
Credit Cards -	
Government Control of	983
Ownership/Usage	983
Owner Ship/ Osage	903
Draft -	
Peacetime	973
Registration (male/female)	973, 991
Election - Iowa Senate	
Culver, John	980, 984, 990, 997, 998, 999, 1002,
curver, boilin	1003
Changalow Chanles	
Grassley, Charles	980, 984, 990, 997, 998, 999, 1002, 1003, 1005, 1006
Stoner, Tom	980, 984, 990, 997
Scotter, rolli	900, 904, 990, 997
Election - Miscellaneous	
Anderson/Reagan Debate	1001
Carter/Reagan Debate	1006
Carter/Reagan Poll Standings	969, 974, 978, 986, 989, 997, 1000,
our out / noughir 1 off outstrings	1001, 1003
Effect of Three Man Race	978
Iowa Caucus	969, 974
Political Party Affiliation	970
Politics from the Pulpit	999
Voting Turn-out	970
Election - Pres. Candidates - GOP	
Baker, Howard	969, 974, 988
Bush, George	969, 974, 979, 988
Connally, John	974
Crane, Phillip	969
Reagan, Ronald	974, 978, 979, 985, 986, 989, 997, 998,
	1000, 1001, 1003, 1005, 1006
Possible Reagan Running Mates	
Baker, Howard	988
Bush, George	988
Ford, Gerald	988
Kemp, Jack	988
Lugar, Richard	988
Simon, William	988

Election - Pres. Candidate - Democratic Brown, Jerry Carter, Jimmy Kennedy, Edward	974 969, 972, 978, 979, 985, 986, 989, 997, 998, 1000, 1001, 1003, 1006 969, 974, 979, 986, 997
Kennedy, Edward	309, 314, 319, 500, 551
Election - Pres. Candidate - Independent Anderson, John	978, 979, 985, 986, 997, 998, 1000, 1001, 1003, 1006
Election - V.P. Candidates - All Parties Bush, George Crane, Phillip Lucey, Patrick Mondale, Walter	986, 997 986 997 986, 997
Election Trial Heats - Pres. Brown vs. Carter Kennedy vs. Carter Reagan vs. Carter	969 969 969
Farmers - Grain Embargo Recession/Inflation Personal Savings & Debt Level Support of Carter Support of Grassley Support of Reagan Trade Policy	969 995 995 979, 985, 1004, 1006 997 985, 989, 1006 991
Finance - Personal Cost of Living Growth of Income vs Inflation Recession/Inflation Sacrifice to Aid Economy Taxes	991, 994 994 971, 994 971, 994 991, 1000
Foreign Language Study	1007
Governor - Iowa Ray, Robert Popularity Ray, Robert - A Sixth Term	993, 966, 1006- 993
Grain Embargo	969, 979, 985
Gun Control	991
Ioscar (Iowa Oscar)	982
Iowa Workers - Traits of	967
Iowans - Personalities/Character	971
Iowa as a Political Gauge	971

Iowans' Thoughts on Celebraties Movies Nixon, Richard Sacrifice to Aid Economy State Fair Attractions Susan B. Anthony \$1.00 Coin Women Name Changing	971 971 971 971 971 971
Iranian Crisis	969, 977, 987, 1006
Job Satisfaction	967, 971
Kennedy's Legislative Proposals	974
Legislature -Iowa Aid to Women/Elderly Impact of Citizens Upon it Special Interest Groups	968 968 968
Military Defense	991
National Policies - Pres. Carter's Afghanistan Arms Treaty/SALT II Debate Economic Program Grain Embargo Iranian Crisis Olympic Boycott Support by Political Party Withdrawal from Pres. Race?	972 966 969 983 969, 985 969, 972, 977, 987, 1006 972 974 986
New Right/Moral Majority	999
Oil/Engery - Dependence upon Gas Rationing Protecting Oil Fields	991 974 973
Olympic Boycott	972, 981, 991
Olympic Games Popularity	972
Personalities - Bray, Susan Fry, Hayden Hughes, Harold Jenner, Bruce Jepsen, Roger Kaul, Donald Landers, Ann Leachman, Cloris Olson, Lute Ray, Billie Turner, Richard Zabel, Jim	966 966 966 966 966 966 966 966 966 966

Pets	995
Russia	985
SALT II	966, 971
Special Interest Groups	968
State Representatives - Recognition of	968
Swearing	975
Tax Cut Proposals	1000
Television Shows	976, 992
Travel - Ideal Fantasy Trip	992
Wage & Price Freezing	974
Women - Abortion Equal Rights Amendment GOP Withdrawal of Support Name Changing after Marriage	991 989, 991, 997, 1003, 1005, 1006 1002 971